 Revision: 1.00.00
ATS5000WB
Hardware Manual
Global Technical Support
Go to www.aerotech.com/global-technical-support for information and support about your Aerotech products. The website
provides downloadable resources (such as up-to-date software, product manuals, and Help files), training schedules, and PC-
to-PC remote technical support. You can also complete Product Return (RMA) forms and get information about repairs and
spare or replacement parts. For immediate help, contact a service office or your sales representative. Have your customer

time. All drawings and illustrations are for reference only and were complete and accurate as of this
manual’s release. Refer to www.aerotech.com for themost up-to-date information.
Table 1-1: Model Numbering System
APR Series Direct Drive Rotary Stage
ATS50030WB 300 mm (12 in) travel stage with ground ball screw and limits
ATS50045WB 450 mm (18 in) travel stage with ground ball screw and limits
ATS50060WB 600 mm (24 in) travel stage with ground ball screw and limits
ATS50075WB 750 mm (30 in) travel stage with ground ball screw and limits
ATS50090WB 900 mm (36 in) travel stage with ground ball screw and limits
ATS50100WB 1000 mm (40 in) travel stage with ground ball screw and limits
Stage Construction (Optional)
/VAC3 Vacuum preparation of stage to 10-3 torr
/VAC6 Vacuum preparation of stage to 10-6 torr
/STEEL All steel construction
Drive Screw (Required)
-02P 0.2 inch per rev drive-screw lead
-40P 4 mm per rev drive-screw lead
Tabletop (Required)
-M Metric dimension mounting pattern and holes
-U English dimension mounting pattern and holes
Motor (Required)
-NM No motor or encoder
-BMS Brushless, slotless servomotor with connectors and 1000-line encoder;
requires cable (BMS280-AH-MS-E1000H)
-BM Brushless servomotor with connectors and 1000-line encoder; requires cable
(BM250-MS-E1000H)
Limits (Required)
-NC Normally-closed end of travel limit switches (standard)
-NO Normally-open end of travel limit switches
-9DU With 9-pin limit connector
-FLY With flying leads
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 1
Overview ATS5000WBHardwareManual
Linear Encoders
-LT30AS Linear encoder for ATS50030WB; amplified sine output 1 Vpp (20 µm signal
period); requires signal multiplier
-LT45AS Linear encoder for ATS50045WB; amplified sine output 1 Vpp (20 µm signal
period); requires signal multiplier
-LT60AS Linear encoder for ATS50060WB; amplified sine output 1 Vpp (20 µm signal
period); requires signal multiplier
-LT75AS Linear encoder for ATS50075WB; amplified sine output 1 Vpp (20 µm signal
period); requires signal multiplier
-LT90AS Linear encoder for ATS50090WB; amplified sine output 1 Vpp (20 µm signal
period); requires signal multiplier
-LT100AS Linear encoder for ATS50100WB; amplified sine output 1 Vpp (20 µm signal
period); requires signal multiplier
-LT30X5 Linear encoder for ATS50030WB; 1.0 micron line driver output
-LT45X5 Linear encoder for ATS50045WB; 1.0 micron line driver output
-LT60X5 Linear encoder for ATS50060WB; 1.0 micron line driver output
-LT75X5 Linear encoder for ATS50075WB; 1.0 micron line driver output
-LT90X5 Linear encoder for ATS50090WB; 1.0 micron line driver output
-LT100X5 Linear encoder for ATS50100WB; 1.0 micron line driver output
Options
-BRK34 24 VDC spring-set motor brake for NEMA 34 motor
-P5 Air-purge pressure fittings
-FB Foldback motor kit
-FB-BRK Foldback motor kit for use with NEMA 34 brake (brake between stage and fold-
back)